LUDINGTON PINEVIEW COUNTRY SCHOOL SCHOLARSHIP

*** ONE \$700 SCHOLARSHIP ***

Qualification Criteria:

- 1. Applicant must be a graduating senior attending Fall Creek High School.
- 2. The student must be planning to attend a college, university or technical school as a full time student.

Application Requirements:

- 1. Application deadline is 3:15 PM, March 1, 2024.
- 2. Interested students should submit an essay not to exceed 350 words expressing their educational goals with a description of how their experiences at FCHS impacted their future educational goals.
- 3. Please proofread your submission to ensure correct spelling, grammar, and sentence structure.
- 4. Preference may be given to submissions that are NOT cut and pasted for multiple applications.
- 5. All applications should be completed via Google Classroom. If you have any questions or concerns, please email Ms. Volbrecht at lauravolbrecht@fallcreek.k12.wi.us or phone 715.788.1108. Thank you!

Scholarship Payment:

- 1. Scholarship checks will be made payable to the **recipient** <u>and</u> **school** by the Treasurer of the Fall Creek Area Foundation and mailed to the recipient's home or current address.
- 2. The recipient must provide a transcript to the Foundation Treasurer as proof of successful completion of the semester and enrollment in the upcoming semester.
- 3. Payment will be made after the completion of the first semester of study.
- 4. A written request for an alternative payment can be made to the Foundation Treasurer. All scholarships for the Class of 2024 will be distributed by the end of 2025.
- 5. Failure to comply with the requirements and deadlines will mean forfeiture of the scholarship.

Additional Information:

The student receiving the scholarship must write a thank you letter to the sponsor by June 30, 2024.

Mail to: The Fall Creek Area Foundation

PO Box 412 Fall Creek, WI 54742

Failure to comply will mean forfeiture of the scholarship.

Biographical Information:

The Pine View School District was established in 1912. It continued as a school district until 1960 when a law was passed requiring all country schools to join a High School District. On January 11, 1961, the Pine View Education Association was created. The purpose of the group was to maintain the abandoned school building as a park, museum, and community center, in addition to providing space for education and community service activities. The building was deteriorating, and in 2000 the group decided that if they could sell the property, they could use the money for the community. What better way to continue the community service than by using the sale proceeds for scholarships for graduating seniors through the Fall Creek Area Foundation.

Presented by the Fall Creek Area Foundation